

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE: BID TABULATION CHIPPEWA ROAD & CALVIN DRIVE SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROJECT Bid Opening: May 26, 2022 10:00 a.m.					FABRIZI TRUCKING & PAVING CO., INC.				DIGIOIA SUBURBAN EXCAVATING, LLC				ECLIPSE CO., LLC			
NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICES			ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICES			ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICES			ITEM TOTAL
					LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY		LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY		LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	
ROADWAY/ SITE																
R1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	201	1	L.S.	\$ 6,500.00	\$ -	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00		\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ -	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
R2	DRIVE REMOVAL INCL. OFF-SITE DISPOSAL & FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING	202	1,425	S.Y.	\$ 10.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 18.00		\$ 18.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 18,525.00
R3	SIDEWALK REMOVAL INCL. OFF-SIE DISPOSAL & FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING	202	4,500	S.F.	\$ 1.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.70		\$ 1.70	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,500.00
R4	2.5' WIDE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL INCL. OFF-SITE DISPOSAL & FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING	202	66	L.F.	\$ 10.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 15.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 726.00
R5	6" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB REMOVAL INCL. OFF-SITE DISPOSAL & FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING	202	80	L.F.	\$ 10.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.50		\$ 12.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 720.00
R6	& FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING (ALL ROADWAY)	202	7,782	S.Y.	\$ 12.00		\$ 12.00	\$ 93,384.00	\$ 26.70		\$ 26.70	\$ 207,779.40	\$ 5.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 108,948.00
R7	8" - 12" PIPE REMOVED	SPEC	5,750	L.F.	\$ 3.00		\$ 3.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 17.00		\$ 17.00	\$ 97,750.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 264,500.00
R8	STORM MANHOLE OR BASIN REMOVAL INCL. DISPOSAL OFF-SITE	SPEC	50	EA.	\$ 300.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 24,500.00
R9	GROUT FILL ABANDONED SEWER CONDUIT	SPEC	445	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,115.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 14.60	\$ 6,497.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,570.00
R10	TEMPORARY MAIL BOX AND RE-INSTALLATION	SPEC	50	EA.	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 12,850.00
R11	MAILBOX REPLACEMENT	SPEC	20	EA.	\$ 50.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 5,140.00
R12	VIDEO TAPING EXISTING CONDITIONS	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,038.00	\$ -	\$ 1,038.00	\$ 1,038.00
R13	UTILITY ALLOWANCE	SPEC	1	L.S.			\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00			\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00			\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
R14	UTILITY COORDINATION & POLE SUPPORT	SPEC	12	EA.	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,209.00	\$ 14,508.00
R15	1" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION RELOCATED FOR GRADE	SPEC	20	EA.	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
R16	WATER SERVICE STOP BOX OR VALVE BOX ASSEMBLY ADJUSTED TO GRADE	SPEC	35	EA.	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 599.00	\$ 998.00	\$ 34,930.00
R17	WATER METER VAULT RECONSTRUCT	SPEC	5	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,009.00	\$ 1,513.00	\$ 2,522.00	\$ 12,610.00
R18	GAS SERVICE CONNECTION RELOCATED FOR GRADE4	SPEC	20	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
R19	GAS SERVICE STOP BOX OR VALVE BOX ASSEMBLY ADJUSTED TO GRADE	SPEC	15	EA.	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 953.00	\$ 14,295.00
R20	LINEAR GRADING AND RE-ESTABLISH SWALES	203	4,600	L.F.	\$ 7.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 3.40	\$ -	\$ 3.40	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 4.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 32,200.00
R21	TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTORS & SIGNALS TEMPORARY DECOMMISSION & RE-INSTALL	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,206.00	\$ -	\$ 4,206.00	\$ 4,206.00
R22	ROADWAY SIGN REMOVAL, TEMPORARY STORAGE & RE-INSTALLATION	SPEC	6	EA.	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00
R23	AT&T UTILITY VAULT CASTING ADJUSTMENT	611	3	EA.	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 746.00	\$ 1,244.00	\$ 3,732.00
R24	MISCELLANEOUS METAL	SPEC	3,000	LBS	\$ -	\$ 1.75	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00
R25	SUBBEDDING MATERIAL (CONTINGENT FOR SEWER TRENCHES)	SPEC	400	EA.	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 34,800.00
SUBTOTAL								\$ 353,109.00				\$ 603,471.40				\$ 689,288.00
EROSION CONTROL																
E1	MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROL	207	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,909.00	\$ -	\$ 1,909.00	\$ 1,909.00
E2	INLET PROTECTION (EXTG. BASIN)	207	18	EA.	\$ 30.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 3,114.00
E3	INLET PROTECTION	207	55	EA.	\$ 30.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 9,515.00
E4	FILTER FABRIC FENCE	207	100	L.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00
E5	TEMPORARY SEEDING & MULCHING	659	10,200	S.Y.	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,400.00
E6	RESTORATION OF DISTURBED AREAS	659	1	L.S.	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 94,589.00	\$ -	\$ 94,589.00	\$ 94,589.00
SUBTOTAL								\$ 84,885.00				\$ 142,095.00				\$ 130,427.00

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE: BID TABULATION CHIPPEWA ROAD & CALVIN DRIVE SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROJECT Bid Opening: May 26, 2022 10:00 a.m.					FABRIZI TRUCKING & PAVING CO., INC.				DIGIOIA SUBURBAN EXCAVATING, LLC				ECLIPSE CO., LLC			
NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICES			ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICES			ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICES			ITEM TOTAL
					LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY		LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY		LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	
SANITARY SEWER																
S1	6" SANITARY PVC SDR 26 WYE	611	10	EA.	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 168.35	\$ 268.35	\$ 2,683.50	\$ 303.00	\$ 454.00	\$ 757.00	\$ 7,570.00
S2	6" SANITARY PVC SDR 35 WYE	611	66	EA.	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 409.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 45,012.00
S3	6" SANITARY PVC SDR 26 CONNECTION	611	172	L.F.	\$ 138.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 26,488.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 38.35	\$ 138.35	\$ 23,796.20	\$ 38.50	\$ 57.50	\$ 96.00	\$ 16,512.00
S4	6" SANITARY PVC SDR 35 CONNECTION	611	1,085	L.F.	\$ 138.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 164,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 38.70	\$ 138.70	\$ 150,489.50	\$ 37.50	\$ 56.50	\$ 94.00	\$ 101,990.00
S5	6" SANITARY CONNECTION INCL. BORING	SPEC	850	L.F.	\$ 164.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 164,900.00	\$ 92.40	\$ 21.00	\$ 113.40	\$ 96,390.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 107.50	\$ 179.00	\$ 152,150.00
S6	6" SANITARY TEST TEE INCL. TEE, RISER & CAP	SPEC	76	EA.	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 55,708.00
S7	8" SANITARY CONDUIT PVC SDR 26	611	1,050	L.F.	\$ 130.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 211,050.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 220,500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 139,650.00
S8	8" SANITARY CONDUIT PVC SDR 35	611	4,290	L.F.	\$ 107.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 699,270.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 922,350.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 78.50	\$ 131.00	\$ 561,990.00
S9	SANITARY MANHOLE	611	23	EA.	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 9,330.00	\$ 214,590.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 128,800.00	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 5,842.00	\$ 9,737.00	\$ 223,951.00
S10	EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE CORED AND FLEXIBLE RUBBER MANHOLE TO PIPE CONNECTOR INSTALLED/REFORM INVERT	611	1	EA.	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 671.00	\$ 1,007.00	\$ 1,678.00	\$ 1,678.00
S11	CONNECT EXISTING SANITARY MAIN TO PROPOSED MANHOLE	611	1	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 469.50	\$ 704.50	\$ 1,174.00	\$ 1,174.00
S12	CONNECT TO EXTG. SANITARY SEWER W/HARD BACK FERNCO & CONCRETE ENCASE	SPEC	1	EA.	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 461.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1,152.00
S13	DECOMMISSION PUMP STATION	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 13,080.00	\$ -	\$ 13,080.00	\$ 13,080.00
SUBTOTAL								\$ 1,541,168.00				\$ 1,602,694.20				\$ 1,321,617.00
STORM SEWER																
ST1	6" STORM PVC SDR 35 WYE	611	76	EA.	\$ 25.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 39,140.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,183.00	\$ 89,908.00
ST2	6" STORM PVC SDR 35 CONNECTION	611	717	L.F.	\$ 145.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 114,720.00	\$ 110.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 140.60	\$ 100,810.20	\$ 38.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 68,115.00
ST3	6" STORM CONNECTION INCL. BORING	SPEC	1,201	L.F.	\$ 130.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 190,959.00	\$ 73.70	\$ 20.00	\$ 93.70	\$ 112,533.70	\$ 52.50	\$ 78.50	\$ 131.00	\$ 157,331.00
ST4	6" STORM TEST TEE INCL. TEE, RISER, CAP & CONNECTION TO EXTG. LATERAL	SPEC	76	EA.	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 55,708.00
ST5	12" STORM CONDUIT, PVC, AS PER PLAN	611	298	L.F.	\$ 36.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 21,754.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 27,416.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 50.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 25,032.00
ST6	15" STORM CONDUIT, PVC, AS PER PLAN	611	447	L.F.	\$ 46.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 44,253.00	\$ 64.65	\$ 60.00	\$ 124.65	\$ 55,718.55	\$ 43.50	\$ 65.50	\$ 109.00	\$ 48,723.00
ST7	18" STORM CONDUIT, PVC, AS PER PLAN	611	148	L.F.	\$ 61.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 20,868.00	\$ 80.65	\$ 70.00	\$ 150.65	\$ 22,296.20	\$ 58.50	\$ 87.50	\$ 146.00	\$ 21,608.00
ST8	12" STORM CONDUIT, HDPE DRIVEWAY CULVERT, AS PER PLAN	611	20	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 37.40	\$ 748.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 920.00
ST9	12" STORM CONDUIT, SANITITE, AS PER PLAN	611	274	L.F.	\$ 77.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 29,318.00	\$ 66.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 29,208.40	\$ 53.50	\$ 80.50	\$ 134.00	\$ 36,716.00
ST10	15" STORM CONDUIT, SANITITE, AS PER PLAN	611	206	L.F.	\$ 84.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 25,338.00	\$ 81.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 141.60	\$ 29,169.60	\$ 61.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 31,518.00
ST11	18" STORM CONDUIT, SANITITE, AS PER PLAN	611	405	L.F.	\$ 90.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 57,105.00	\$ 119.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 219.20	\$ 88,776.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 65,610.00
ST12	24" STORM CONDUIT, SANITITE, AS PER PLAN	611	978	L.F.	\$ 95.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 167,238.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 231,786.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 187,776.00
ST13	30" STORM CONDUIT, SANITITE, AS PER PLAN	611	2,321	L.F.	\$ 126.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 575,608.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 631,312.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 577,929.00
ST14	36" STORM CONDUIT, SANITITE, AS PER PLAN	611	696	L.F.	\$ 94.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 220,632.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 267,264.00	\$ 128.50	\$ 192.50	\$ 321.00	\$ 223,416.00
ST15	INLET MANHOLE (EJIW NO. M1 5105 "DUMP NO WASTE" LETTERING AND FISH IMAGE OR APPROVED EQUAL	611	42	EA.	\$ 2,269.00	\$ 5,571.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 329,280.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 4,419.00	\$ 6,629.00	\$ 11,048.00	\$ 464,016.00
ST16	INLET MANHOLE W/CURB BOX (EJIW NO. 7045 W/TYPED M1 GRATE & T1 BACK)	611	1	EA.	\$ 2,269.00	\$ 6,356.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 4,454.00	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 11,134.00	\$ 11,134.00
ST17	STORM MANHOLE ("STORM" - EJIW NO. 1700 OR APPROVED EQUAL)	611	2	EA.	\$ 2,269.00	\$ 6,041.00	\$ 8,310.00	\$ 16,620.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 6,551.00	\$ 10,919.00	\$ 21,838.00
ST18	CATCH BASIN ODOT 2-B	611	12	EA.	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 24,660.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 1,814.00	\$ 2,722.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 54,432.00
ST19	EXTG. STORM MANHOLE CORED AND FLEXIBLE RUBBER MANHOLE TO PIPE CONNECTOR INSTALLED INVERT	611	2	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 3,750.00
ST20	12" INSERTA TEE (OR APPROVED EQUAL)	SPEC	1	EA.	\$ 100.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 1,313.00	\$ 2,189.00	\$ 2,189.00
ST21	4" - 12" STORM RE-CONNECTION INCL. TEST TEE & INSERTA	SPEC	25	EA.	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 20,700.00
SUBTOTAL								\$ 1,912,288.00				\$ 2,015,943.65				\$ 2,168,369.00

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE: BID TABULATION CHIPPEWA ROAD & CALVIN DRIVE SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROJECT Bid Opening: May 26, 2022 10:00 a.m.	FABRIZI TRUCKING & PAVING CO., INC.	DIGIOIA SUBURBAN EXCAVATING, LLC	ECLIPSE CO., LLC
--	--	---	-------------------------

NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICES			ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICES			ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICES			ITEM TOTAL		
					LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY		LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY		LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY			
PAVEMENT																		
P1	6" CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVE APRON INCL. 3" AGGREGATE BASE	451	592	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 49,136.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 51,504.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 72,816.00		
P2	8" CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVE APRON INCL. 4" AGGREGATE BASE	451	43	S.Y.	\$ 41.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 3,913.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 3,956.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 6,321.00		
P3	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVE APRON INCL. 2" AGGREGATE BASE	448	714	S.Y.	\$ 27.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 38,556.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 47,124.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 112,812.00		
P4	12" CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR INCL. 4" AGGREGATE BASE	451	6,050	S.Y.	\$ 34.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 605,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 804,650.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 726,000.00		
P5	ASPHALT CONCRETE ROADWAY REPAIR INCL. 4" AGGREGATE BASE	448	1,732	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 138,560.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 180,128.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 83.50	\$ 139.00	\$ 240,748.00		
P6	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK INCL. 2" AGGREGATE BASE	608	4,500	S.F.	\$ 3.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 63,000.00		
P7	2.5' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER INCL. AGGREGATE BASE- ODOT TYPE 2	609	66	L.F.	\$ 21.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,970.00		
P8	6" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB INCL. AGGREGATE BASE - ODOT TYPE 6	609	88	L.F.	\$ 18.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,344.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,224.00		
SUBTOTAL								\$ 871,549.00				\$ 1,132,454.00				\$ 1,228,891.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL																		
TC1	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	614	1	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 121,606.00	\$ -	\$ 121,606.00	\$ 121,606.00		
TC2	4" CENTERLINE, SOLID DOUBLE (YELLOW)	642	295	L.F.	\$ 0.24	\$ 0.24	\$ 0.48	\$ 141.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 2.65	\$ 781.75	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 295.00		
TC3	4" EDGE LINE, SOLID (WHITE)	642	7,990	L.F.	\$ 0.12	\$ 0.12	\$ 0.24	\$ 1,917.60	\$ 0.14	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.27	\$ 2,157.30	\$ 0.14	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.34	\$ 2,716.60		
TC4	8" PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK LINE, SOLID (WHITE)	642	492	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1.30	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,303.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,920.00		
TC5	8" STOP BAR, SOLID (WHITE)	642	39	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 2.05	\$ 4.10	\$ 159.90	\$ 4.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 429.00		
SUBTOTAL								\$ 45,815.20				\$ 90,402.75				\$ 129,966.60		
MISCELLANEOUS																		
M1	VIDEO INSPECTION AND TESTING OF STORM & SANITARY SEWERS	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 30,240.00		\$ 30,240.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 43,000.00		\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 60,649.00		\$ 60,649.00	\$ 60,649.00		
M2	INSPECTION, PERMITS & TESTING FEES	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 70,000.00		\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 103,000.00		\$ 103,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 69,918.64		\$ 69,918.64	\$ 69,918.64		
M3	PERFORMANCE BOND	SPEC	1	L.S.		\$ 26,250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 33,000.00		\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
M4	MAINTENANCE BOND	SPEC	1	L.S.		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00		\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00		
SUBTOTAL								\$ 129,490.00				\$ 180,000.00				\$ 193,567.64		
SUMMARY																		
ROADWAY/ SITE								\$ 353,109.00					\$ 603,471.40					\$ 689,288.00
EROSION CONTROL								\$ 84,885.00					\$ 142,095.00					\$ 130,427.00
SANITARY SEWER								\$ 1,541,168.00					\$ 1,602,694.20					\$ 1,321,617.00
STORM SEWER								\$ 1,912,288.00					\$ 2,015,943.65					\$ 2,168,369.00
PAVEMENT								\$ 871,549.00					\$ 1,132,454.00					\$ 1,228,891.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL								\$ 45,815.20					\$ 90,402.75					\$ 129,966.60
MISCELLANEOUS								\$ 129,490.00					\$ 180,000.00					\$ 193,567.64
TOTAL								\$ 4,938,304.20					\$ 5,767,061.00					\$ 5,862,126.24

Present: Becki Riser, City of Brecksville, Ron Weidig, City of Brecksville, Gerry Wise, City of Brecksville, Carmen Agresta, Eclipse Co., LLC, MaryAnn Conley, Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co, Margo Wamboldt, Digioia-Suburban Excavating, Ron Zanath, Ferguson Waterworks